505699700 09/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5746510

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL DIOTTE	05/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VENMILL INDUSTRIES
Street Address:	36 TOWN FOREST ROAD
City:	OXFORD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01540

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15695002

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(801)685-1590 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: wp@patepeterson.com **Correspondent Name:** WARREN M. PATE

Address Line 1: 36 WEST FIRECLAY AVE. Address Line 4: MURRAY, UTAH 84107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3620-2-19-4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WARREN M. PATE	
SIGNATURE:	/Warren M Pate/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

505699700

source=Assignment_3#page1.tif

REEL: 050570 FRAME: 0411

PATENT

Assignment of Application

Whereas Daniel Diotic, hereinafter referred to as "assignor," whose mailing address is 1780 Liatris Drive, Pickering. ON Canada LTX 0B2, hereinafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in night light wall socket covers for which a U.S. utility application was filed on April 5, 2013, Application Number 13/821,366, claiming priority on U.S. Provisional Application Number 61/380,561 filed on September 7, 2010. Whereas, VenMill Industries, hereinafter referred to as "assignee," whose mailing address is 36 Town Forest Road, Oxford, MA 01540 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of two-thousand five hundred dollars (\$2,500.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged. Daniel Diotte, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

For the sake of clarity by the parties, this Assignment Document represents the entire consideration and payment terms for the transfer of the night light wall socket cover technology from the assignor to the assignee. The night light wall socket cover technology is not a VenMill Product and Consumable for the purposes of revenue calculations and payments due to assignee as defined in the Seitlement Agreement of May 13, 2014, between the assignor and assignee. The assignor shall not receive any payments beyond the payments stipulated in this assignment document.

Signature

17AN 154 12.

Printed Name

PATENT REEL: 050570 FRAME: 0412

<u> May 13, 2016</u>

RECORDED: 09/30/2019